550

~500

~450

~400

~350

~300

~250

~200

~150

~100

~50

—-50

6v°¢C
05°¢
0s°¢

FiVall-2

U=z ¢
IS°T
(44
(44
6E°¢—

€L9~_
SL'9”

0¢°L—

I€°8~

€€'8”

96’8 —

05°6—

£6'6—
8101 —

OH

OH

HO

COH

HO

— |

ESO°I ¢

E=S0°1 |

=v0°T |

—00°L

—00°¢

—v6’l |

0.5

11.0 10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0
f1 (ppm)

11.5



